## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**ORDINANCE 2018-4308** An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2018. Passed February 20, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-006** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2019 International, Model 4300 SBA, two-wheel drive, single axle dump truck from Rush Truck Centers through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, and to enter into a Capital Lease Agreement for the procurement of this equipment Passed February 20, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-008** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a bed and plow accessories package from Ace Truck Equipment that includes all necessary equipment to fully outfit a 2019 International, Model 4300 SBA, two-wheel drive, single axle dump truck, and to enter into a Capital Lease Agreement for the procurement of this equipment. Passed February 20, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-013** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Jobes Henderson & Associates. Inc. for the Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Reduction Improvement Project. Passed February 20, 2018

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council